

One North Brentwood Boulevard

Suite 850

Saint Louis, Missouri 63105

Telephone 314-726-1600

Toll Free 855-382-1600

benjaminfedwards.com

Member of SIPC Member of FINRA

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact rob.donaldson@benjaminfedwards.com or 314-660-6739

ST. LOUIS POST-DISPATCH NAMES BENJAMIN F. EDWARDS

A WINNER OF THE GREATER ST. LOUIS TOP WORKPLACES 2022 AWARD

St. Louis, Missouri July 5, 2022 - Benjamin F. Edwards has been awarded a <u>Top Workplaces 2022</u> honor by The St. Louis Post-Dispatch Top Workplaces. It is the second time since 2021 the firm received the award. The list of award winners is based solely on employee feedback gathered through a third-party survey administered by employee engagement technology partner Energage, LLC.

Earlier this year, the firm was named a St. Louis Business Journal Best Places to Work finalist, as it has been for the three previous years. It also was chosen then as a Top Workplaces USA 2022 (national award) by the St. Louis Post-Dispatch.

The anonymous Workplaces survey uniquely measures 15 culture drivers critical to the success of any organization: including alignment, execution, and connection, just to name a few.

Benjamin F. Edwards Chairman and CEO Tad Edwards said he is honored that the firm was once again selected for Top Workplaces.

"Our more than 690 Edwards employees are the best I have seen in my career. As a result, I remain indebted for their unwavering dedication to our clients and each other during this unprecedented period."

Eric Rubino, Energage CEO, said: "During this very challenging time, Top Workplaces has proven to be a beacon of light for organizations, as well as a sign of resiliency and strong business performance. When you give your employees a voice, you come together to navigate challenges and shape your path forward."

ABOUT

A subsidiary of Benjamin Edwards, Inc., Benjamin F. Edwards is a full-service brokerage and a Registered Investment Advisor, which offers a wide array of financial products and advisory services to its clients and financial consultants. With a tagline of "Investments for Generations" and a company logo anchored by the Edwards family crest, Benjamin F. Edwards & Co. is headquartered in St. Louis, Mo. The firm was

founded in 2008 by Benjamin F. (Tad) Edwards IV, the great-great-grandson of Albert Gallatin Edwards, the founder of brokerage firm A.G. Edwards. https://www.benjaminfedwards.com

ABOUT ENERGAGE

Energage helps organizations turn employee feedback into useful business intelligence and credible employer recognition through Top Workplaces. For more information, visit energage.com or topworkplaces.com.

2021-1409 Exp. 6/30/2024